GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4527
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2014

COMPENSATION CLAIMS
Chavda Shri Vinod;Patil Shri Chandrakant Raghunath;Senthilnathan Shri PR.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a)whether some of the State Governments have been submitting compensation claims with regard to transmission to the Goods and
Services Tax (GST) regime regularly but have not received the promised compensation in full;

(b) if so, the details thereof and reasons therefor along with the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c)the steps taken or proposed to be taken for release of the outstanding dues to States?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIJAYANT SINHA JI)
(a) No State Government has submitted compensation claim with regard to transmission to the Goods and Services Tax regime.

(b)& (c) Do not arise.
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